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Trainers are requested to advise the Stewards Department of 
any scratchings.

** - To be conducted after the completion of the last race.

BARRIER TRIAL & APPROVAL JUMP OUT DATES

MONTH BARRIER TRIALS APPROVAL JUMPOUTS

APRIL 2024

Tues 2 April SAJC

Friday 5 April Murray Bridge

Tues 9 April Mount Gambier

Thurs 18 April Balaklava

Sun 21 April Port Augusta **

Tues 30 April SAJC

MONTH BARRIER TRIALS APPROVAL JUMPOUTS

MAY 2024

Sun 5 May Port Augusta**

Thur 9 May Gawler

Tues 14 May SAJC

Fri 17 May Port Augusta**

Mon 27 May Murray Bridge

Fri 31 May Port Augusta**

MONTH BARRIER TRIALS APPROVAL JUMPOUTS

JUNE 2024

Tues 4 June SAJC

Sun 9 June Port Augusta**

Mon 17 June Murray Bridge

Sun 23 June Port Augusta**

Thur 27 June Murray Bridge

MONTH BARRIER TRIALS APPROVAL JUMPOUTS

JULY 2024

Thur 4 July Murray Bridge

Thur 11 July Balaklava

Sun 21 July Port Augusta**

Thur 25 July SAJC

Oakbank Trainer Bonuses

For more information contact Racing SA on 8179 9810 or visit racingsa.com.au

Available if the same horse wins both races in the 2023/24 season

Race 1 Race 2 Additional conditions Bonus

Onkaparinga Cup Queens Cup (Formerly Port Adelaide 
Cup) (4 May 2024)

Extra $10,000 available if winner is 3YO, 4YO 
or 5YO

$10,000 (+$10,000)

Hills-Railway Stakes Robert Sangster Stakes (27 April 
2024)

Only top 3 finish in the Robert Sangster required $25,000

Hills-Railway Stakes The Goodwood (11 May 2024) Only top 3 finish in The Goodwood required $25,000

Open 1400m City of Adelaide (13 April 2024) $10,000

Open 3YO feature HC Nitschke Stakes (20 April 2024) $10,000

Mares Handicap Queen of the South (27 April 2024) $20,000

Oakbank Trainer Challenge 

• Most prizemoney across both meetings - $10,000 bonus*

• Most points accrued across both meetings (5-4-3-2-1 system with 5 points awarded to 1st place, 4 points to 2nd and so on) - 
$10,000 bonus*

*The same trainer cannot claim both. Trainer must have a starter for both the Saturday and Monday meeting to qualify.

 

Oakbank Champion Jockey 
• Most points accrued across both meetings (5-4-3-2-1 system) – $5,000 bonus


